
      * Players must participate in at least three Central Links Golf Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 200 150 100 75 70 65 60 50 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 35 25 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 4

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 125 100 85 75 65 60 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 150 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 19 16 13 10 8 5 3 2

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 19 16 13 10 8 5 3 2

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 75 60 45 35 30 25 22 16 16 13 10 8 5 3 2

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th
Points 35 30 28 25 20 18 16 14 12 9 8 6 4 3 2

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 75 60 50 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 50 40 35 30 25 20 18 16 14 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 30 25 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Kansas Mid-Amateur Championship (Senior Division)

2025 Kansas Sr Player of the Year Points System

Central Links Golf Stroke Play Events 

Kansas Senior Amateur Championship (Senior Division)

Legends of Kansas Championship (Super Senior)

Legends of Kansas Championship (Legends, Super Legends Division)

      * This points table is also used to determine Kansas Super Senior and Kansas Legends Senior Players of the Year

Senior Series Championship (Super Senior Division)

Kansas Senior Team Championship (Senior Division)

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship (Stroke Play Qualifying at Championship Site)

The Railer, Kansas Stroke Play Championship (Senior Division)

Kansas Senior Four-Ball Championship (Senior Division)

Konza Prairie Amateur (Flint Division)

Senior Series Championship (Senior Division)

Kansas Senior Four-Ball Championship (Super Senior Division)

High Plains Amateur (Masters/Senior Division)

      * Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

Kansas Senior Amateur Championship (Super Senior Division & Legends Division)



Points 50 40 35 30 25 20 18 16 14 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 30 25 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 50 35 28 25 20 18 16 14

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Points 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 50 35 28 25 20 18 16 14 12 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
Points 25 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 100 75 60 50 40 35 30 25 20 15

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 
Points 50 40 35 30 25 20 18 16 14 10

(Based on # of Men Senior Age Entries)

6 4 3 2 1
8 6 5 4 3 2 1
9 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
12 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Medalist 25
Runner-Up 15
Qualifier 10
Exempt 25

100
125
175
250
325
450
600

20Make Match Play

   Sectional Qualifying:

Runner-Up

Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship

Win 1 Match

Semifinalist

Senior Series Events

Win 2 Matches

39 & Less

60 - 69

Make Match Play

KC Senior Match Play Championship

Quarterfinalist

Champion

40 - 49

Kansas City Amateur (Senior Division)

Kansas Mid-Amateur Team Championship

50 - 59

9th - 16th
10

   Match Play: (Points added to the above total)

Kansas Parent-Child Championship

Kansas Senior Team Championship (Super Senior Division)

Heart of America Four-Ball Championship (Open Division-Stroke Play Qualifying)

Central Links Golf Match Play Events

70 & Above

Kansas City Amateur (Super Senior/Legends Division)

Heart of America Four-Ball Championship (Masters Division-Stroke Play Qualifying)

Senior Series Events (regular season)



40
60
80

100

50
75

125
150
200
300

75
100
125
150
200

25
50
75

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:
100
200
300
500

1000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

200
300

National Site:
500

Runner-Up
Champion

Runner-Up
Champion

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play (Masters Division)

Semifinalists

Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play (Open Division)

Match Play Qualifie
Quarterfinalists
Semifinalists

Sectional Medalist

Association Senior Cup Matches (Team Kansas)

Runner-Up

Make Match Play

Champion

Quarterfinalist

Low Amateur

Section Qualifier

Local Medalist

Top 20

Alternate

U.S. Open Championship

Section Medalist
Alternate

Champion

Low Amateur
Make Cut

Top 10

Local Qualifier

USGA Events

Ozark Senior Challenge (Team Kansas)

U.S. Senior Open Championship

1st - 25, 2nd - 20, 3rd - 15, 4th - 10

Champion

Team Result

Team Result

Ryder Cup Style Team Events

KC Match Play Championship

Director's Cup

Semifinalist

Quarterfinalist
Semifinalist
Runner-Up

Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25

Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25Team Result

Section Qualifier

Round of 16



1000
2000
4000

10000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:
150
300
400
500
600
700

1000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

200
300

National Site:
150
300
400
500
600
700

1000

100
150
1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:
150
300
400
500
600
700

1000

      (points apply to the year the championship is played)

50
100

Alternate 1st Alternate - 25, 2nd Alternate - 15

National Site:
100
150
200
300

Champion

Win 1 Match

Section Qualifier

Alternate

Semi-Finalist
Runner-Up

Win 1 Match

U.S. Amateur Championship
Local Qualifier
Local Medalist
Alternate

Section Qualifier

U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Match Play Qual.

Win 2 Matches
Quaterfinalist

Section Medalist

U.S. Senior Amateur Championship
Section Qualifier

Champion

Match Play Qual.

Win 1 Match

Semi-Finalist

Match Play Qual.

Section Medalist

Quaterfinalist

Match Play Qual.

Win 2 Matches

Quaterfinalist

U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

Section Qualifier

Semi-Finalist
Runner-Up

Section Medalist

Runner-Up
Semi-Finalist

Make Cut
Top 20

Win 1 Match

Alternate
Section Medalist/Exempt

Top 10

Champion

Quaterfinalist

Champion

Win 2 Matches



400
500Champion

Runner-Up




