# 2025 Kansas Sr Player of the Year Points System



- \* This points table is also used to determine Kansas Super Senior and Kansas Legends Senior Players of the Year
- \* Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship
- \* Players must participate in at least three Central Links Golf Championship to be eligible for Player of the Year honors

# **Central Links Golf Stroke Play Events**

Kansas Se	enior Ar	nateur (	<u>Champ</u>	ionship	(Senio	r Divisi	<u>on)</u>								
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	200	150	100	75	70	65	60	50	40	35	30	25	20	15	10
Kansas Senior Amateur Championship (Super Senior Division & Legends Division)															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	 11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	75	70	65	60	55	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10	5
Legends o	of Kans	as Char	npions	hip (Su	per Sen	ior)									
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	35	25	20	18	16	14	12	10	8	4					
Legends of Kansas Championship (Legends, Super Legends Division)															
				4th		Super L	egenus	DIVISI	<u> </u>						
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 25	<b>2nd</b> 20	<b>3rd</b> 15	<b>401</b>	<b>5th</b> 5										
Kansas A												_	4041		4=41
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	125	100	85	75	65	60	55	45	35	30	25	20	15	10	5
The Railer															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	150	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	40	35	30	25	20	15	10
Konza Pra	<u>irie Am</u>	ateur (F	lint Div	/ision)											
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	19	16	13	10	8	5	3	2
High Plain	ıs Amat	eur (Ma	sters/S	enior D	ivision)	<u> </u>									
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	19	16	13	10	8	5	3	2
Senior Se	ries Cha	ampion	ship (S	enior D	ivision)										
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	75	60	45	35	30	25	22	16	16	13	10	8	5	3	2
Senior Se	ries Cha	ampion	ship (S	uper Se	nior Div	vision)									
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
Points	35	30	28	25	20	18	16	14	12	9	8	6	4	3	2
Kansas M	id-Ama	teur Ch	ampion	ship (S	enior D	ivision)	1								
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	75	60	50	40	35	30	25	20	15	10					
Kansas Se	enior Fo	our-Ball	Chamr	nionshii	o (Senio	r Divis	ion)								
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					
Points	50	40	35	30	25	20	18	16	14	10					
Kansas Senior Four-Ball Championship (Super Senior Division)															
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 30	<b>2nd</b> 25	<b>3rd</b> 20	<b>4th</b> 18	<b>5th</b> 16	<b>6th</b> 14	<b>7th</b> 12	<b>8th</b> 10	<b>9th</b> 8	<b>10th</b> 6					
								10	O	U					
Kansas Senior Team Championship (Senior Division)															
Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th					

Points	50	40	35	30	25	20	18	16	14	10	
Kansas Senior Team Championship (Super Senior Division)											
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 30	<b>2nd</b> 25	<b>3rd</b> 20	<b>4th</b> 18	<b>5th</b> 16	<b>6th</b> 14	<b>7th</b> 12	<b>8th</b> 10	<b>9th</b> 8	<b>10th</b> 6	
<b>Heart of Am</b>	Heart of America Four-Ball Championship (Open Division-Stroke Play Qualifying)										
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 50	<b>2nd</b> 35	<b>3rd</b> 28	<b>4th</b> 25	<b>5th</b> 20	<b>6th</b> 18	<b>7th</b> 16	<b>8th</b> 14	<b>9th -</b> 1		
Heart of America Four-Ball Championship (Masters Division-Stroke Play Qualifying)											
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 25	<b>2nd</b> 20	<b>3rd</b> 15	<b>4th</b> 10							
Kansas Mid-Amateur Team Championship											
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 50	<b>2nd</b> 35	<b>3rd</b> 28	<b>4th</b> 25	<b>5th</b> 20	<b>6th</b> 18	<b>7th</b> 16	<b>8th</b> 14	<b>9th</b> 12	<b>10th</b> 10	
Kansas Parent-Child Championship											
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 25	<b>2nd</b> 20	<b>3rd</b> 15	<b>4th</b> 10	<b>5th</b> 5						
Kansas City	Amate	eur (Ser	nior Div	ision)							
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 100	<b>2nd</b> 75	<b>3rd</b> 60	<b>4th</b> 50	<b>5th</b> 40	<b>6th</b> 35	<b>7th</b> 30	<b>8th</b> 25	<b>9th</b> 20	<b>10th</b> 15	
<b>Kansas City</b>	Amate	eur (Sup	oer Sen	ior/Leg	ends D	ivision)					
Place Points	<b>1st</b> 50	<b>2nd</b> 40	<b>3rd</b> 35	<b>4th</b> 30	<b>5th</b> 25	<b>6th</b> 20	<b>7th</b> 18	<b>8th</b> 16	<b>9th</b> 14	<b>10th</b> 10	
S	enior	Series	s Ever	ıts							
Senior Serie											
39 & Less	i ivieri S	6	4	3	2	1					
40 - 49		8	6	5	4	3	2	1			
50 - 59		9	8	6	5	4	3	2	1		
60 - 69		10	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	
70 & Above		12	10	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Centra	l Link	s Golf	Matc	h Play	Event	ts					
Central Links Golf Match Play Events  Kansas Amateur Match Play Championship											
Sectional Q Medalist Runner-Up Qualifier Exempt	ualifyir	19: 25 15 10 25									
Match Play: Make Match Win 1 Match Win 2 Match Quarterfinalis	Play	s added	to the a 100 125 175 250	bove tot	tal)						

# KC Senior Match Play Championship Make Match Play 20

325 450 600

Semifinalist Runner-Up Champion

Quarterfinalist	40
Semifinalist	60
Runner-Up	80
Champion	100

### KC Match Play Championship

Make Match Play50Round of 1675Quarterfinalist125Semifinalist150Runner-Up200Champion300

#### **Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play (Open Division)**

Match Play Qualifi€75Quarterfinalists100Semifinalists125Runner-Up150Champion200

### **Heart of America Four-Ball Match Play (Masters Division)**

Semifinalists 25 Runner-Up 50 Champion 75

# **Ryder Cup Style Team Events**

# Ozark Senior Challenge (Team Kansas)

Team Result Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25

# **Association Senior Cup Matches (Team Kansas)**

Team Result Winning Team - 50, Losing Team - 25

**Director's Cup** 

Team Result 1st - 25, 2nd - 20, 3rd - 15, 4th - 10

# **USGA Events**

#### U.S. Senior Open Championship

Section Qualifier 100 Section Medalist 150

Alternate 1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

#### National Site:

 Low Amateur
 100

 Make Cut
 200

 Top 20
 300

 Top 10
 500

 Champion
 1000

#### U.S. Open Championship

Local Qualifier 100 Local Medalist 150

Alternate 1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

Section Qualifier 200 Sectional Medalist 300

National Site:

Low Amateur 500

Make Cut	1000
Тор 20	2000
Top 10	4000
Champion	10000

# U.S. Senior Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier 100 Section Medalist/Exempt 150

Alternate 1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:

 Match Play Qual.
 150

 Win 1 Match
 300

 Win 2 Matches
 400

 Quaterfinalist
 500

 Semi-Finalist
 600

 Runner-Up
 700

 Champion
 1000

#### U.S. Amateur Championship

Local Qualifier 100 Local Medalist 150

Alternate 1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

Section Qualifier 200 Section Medalist 300

National Site:

 Match Play Qual.
 150

 Win 1 Match
 300

 Win 2 Matches
 400

 Quaterfinalist
 500

 Semi-Finalist
 600

 Runner-Up
 700

 Champion
 1000

## U.S. Mid-Amateur Championship

Section Qualifier 100 Section Medalist 150

Alternate 1st Alternate - 50, 2nd Alternate - 25

National Site:

 Match Play Qual.
 150

 Win 1 Match
 300

 Win 2 Matches
 400

 Quaterfinalist
 500

 Semi-Finalist
 600

 Runner-Up
 700

 Champion
 1000

# U.S. Amateur Four-Ball Championship

(points apply to the year the championship is played)

Section Qualifier 50 Section Medalist 100

Alternate 1st Alternate - 25, 2nd Alternate - 15

National Site:

Match Play Qual.100Win 1 Match150Quaterfinalist200Semi-Finalist300

Runner-Up 400 Champion 500